

## Annual HFA Membership Form 2024-2025

Athletic Boosters is dedicated to supporting the athletic programs at WHS

We are proud to support our student athletes, coaches and athletic programs and hope you will join us in these efforts. Join us at 7:00 p.m. the 3rd Monday of each Month for Athletic Booster Meetings at the IMC-1.

\_\_\_\_\_Annual Regular Membership - \$20.00 fee per person (must be 18 years of age); Each member has the privilege of voting and/or holding office in the Booster Club during the membership year. Select shirts available to you at a discounted price

\_\_\_\_\_ *Annual Student Membership* - \$0 fee per student; Each student member has the privilege of voting during the membership year. Select shirts available to you at a discounted price

\_\_\_\_\_ Annual Executive Board Membership - \$0 fee per person (must be 18 years of age); Each member has the privilege of voting and holds office in the Booster Club during the membership year. Select shirts available to you at a discounted price

\_\_\_\_\_ *Annual Coaches Membership* - \$0 fee, no vote privilege and cannot hold office in the Booster Club.

\*Note: Membership fees are for one year and cover a period of June 1 through May 31.

Name		
Address		
Phones: Home	Cell	
Email Address:		
Membership:		

Writing a Check please make it to West High HFA Booster Club:

West High School Home Field Advantage 1775 West Lowell Ave, Tracy Ca 95376

Credit card payment options available. Contact the Executive Board at <u>hfawesthigh@gmail.com</u>

Email this form to <a href="https://www.high@gmail.com">https://www.high@gmail.com</a>



The purpose of The West High HFA Athletic Booster Club is to support and promote all CIF Sanctioned sport activities of Merrill West High School (WHS) Athletic Programs; to encourage and recognize high scholastic achievement, sportsmanship and character; to contribute to the morale, spirit and enthusiasm of the student body and the community; and provide a vehicle for positive involvement by the community with the school.

HFA Members influence and participate in directing club funds to the WHS School sports teams by voting on how HFA Club funds are spent throughout the school year. In addition, sports teams need your vote to ensure their fundraising events and activities get approved with the support of the HFA Club. We encourage our coaches to recruit parents to participate so that their events are supported by both involvement and voting to ensure that their events are successful.

HFA Members are eligible for discounts on select spiritwear and are eligible for their student athletic to apply for our SENIOR scholarships. Eligibility for scholarships does require parent to be an active HFA member and must have participated in at least 50% of the HFA club events, i.e., meetings and fundraising events such as spiritwear sales.

Visit our Facebook page at Merrill F West High Athletics Boosters for upcoming events, meetings and reminders.

The WHS Home Field Advantage Athletic Booster Club would like to extend an invitation to all community members to join its efforts in assisting the Athletic Programs at Merrill F. West High School through membership.